Sonny Murphy Memorial
KILNABOY '10'

Sunday 9 April 2006. 2:00 pm

Place Time  Name Team Race Age Category min/mile

1 0:51:00 RYAN, Gerry Galway City Harriers M 05:05.9 344

2 0:53:23 BYRNE, John Mayo AC M 05:20.2 167

3 0:53:49 GLAVIN, Dermot St. Johns AC M 05:22.8 178

4 0:54:38 MCINTYRE, James Tulla AC M 05:27.7 335

5 0:56:45 RYAN, Keith Limerick AC M40 05:40.4 340

6 0:56:57 MOYNIHAN, Eugene Marian AC M45 05:41.6 451

7 0:57:07 DEMPSEY, Mark West Limerick AC M 05:42.6 206

8 0:57:56 CORCORAN, Martin Loughrea AC M40 05:47.5 436

9 0:58:02 O'SULLIVAN, Joe Bandon AC M45 05:48.1 172
10 0:58:30 MURPHY, Brian Marian AC M 05:50.9 450
11 0:58:38 BLACKBURN, Thomas Bilboa AC M40 05:51.7 328
12 0:58:43 SOLAN, Michael Tulla AC M40 05:52.2 327
13 0:58:52 O'BRIEN, John Galway City Harriers M 05:53.1 194
14 0:58:56 EGAN, Ian Galway City Harriers M 05:53.5 196
15 0:59:33 MULLANE, Gerard Bilboa AC M50 05:57.2 191
16 1:00:35 WALSH, Thomas Tulla AC M40 06:03.4 472
17 1:01:26 GALLAGHER, Billy Sligo AC M50 06:08.5 466
18 1:01:41 HARVEY, Mike Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC M50 06:10.0 321
19 1:01:42 HARTY, John Thurles Crokes M55 06:10.1 456
20 1:01:59 CODY, Tom Midleton AC M50 06:11.8 447
21 1:02:08 WHYTE, T.J. Tuam AC M40 06:12.7 195
22 1:02:20 DELMER, Peter Athenry AC M 06:13.9 325
23 1:02:21 AHERNE, Neilus Midleton AC M50 06:14.0 448
24 1:02:22 HENNESSY, Terry St. Cronans AC M40 06:14.1 352
25 1:02:23 KELLEHER, Con West Waterford AC M50 06:14.2 160
26 1:02:24 MACKEY, Tom Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC M45 06:14.3 476
27 1:02:34 CARROLL, Denis Eagle AC M45 06:15.3 311
28 1:03:29 COLLINS, Niall West Limerick AC M 06:20.8 474
29 1:03:30 KENNEALLY, David Thurles Crokes M 06:20.9 455
30 1:03:54 O'BRIEN, Darragh Loughrea AC M 06:23.3 310
31 1:03:58 COLLERAN, Veronica Ennis Track Club F35 06:23.7 787
32 1:04:02 MADDEN, Tom Marian AC M55 06:24.1 159
33 1:04:17 GUNNING, Peter Midleton AC M45 06:25.6 441
34 1:04:19 HEAGNEY, Ambrose Kilnaboy AC M40 06:25.8 210
35 1:04:22 HARKIN, Patrick Naval Service M 06:26.1 184
36 1:04:35 CUNNINGHAM, Mike Bilboa AC M40 06:27.4 347
37 1:04:44 CLANCY, Martin Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC M40 06:28.3 452
38 1:04:50 SWEENEY, Mary St. Finbarrs AC F45 06:28.9 754
39 1:04:54 HUNT, Tom Mayo AC M55 06:29.3 307
40 1:05:31 MCGEEHAN, Oliver Sligo AC M 06:33.0 459
41 1:05:55 O'CONNOR, John Athenry AC M 06:35.4 182
42 1:06:00 MURPHY, Finbarr West Limerick AC M 06:35.9 349
43 1:06:07 KENNY, James Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC M45 06:36.6 438
44 1:06:20 DEVLIN, John Galway City Harriers M40 06:37.9 179
45 1:06:37 DOHERTY, Danny Athenry AC M 06:39.6 319
46 1:06:59 BURKE, Alan Athenry AC M 06:41.8 180
47 1:07:04 GUILFOYLE, Tracy Kilnaboy AC F40 06:42.3 783
48 1:07:09 TOBIN, Michael Tulla AC M40 06:42.8 313
49 1:07:10 BUCKLEY, Tim-Joe Donoughmore AC M55 06:42.9 316
50 1:07:15 LANIGAN, John Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC M 06:43.4 198
51 1:07:21 PICOVICI, Dorel Murroe M 06:44.0 432
52 1:07:25 ENGLISH, Ben Dundrum AC M45 06:44.4 166
53 1:07:28 WATERS, Richard ucc M 06:44.7 449
54 1:07:31 BURKE, James Bilboa AC M 06:45.0 329
55 1:07:39 O'DONNELL, Mairtin Clare River Harriers M50 06:45.8 189
56 1:07:41 KEARNEY, Oliver Duhallow AC M45 06:46.0 308
57 1:07:42 RUSSELL, Kieran West Waterford AC M 06:46.1 465
58 1:07:47 ASPEL, Brendan Waterford AC M 06:46.6 458
59 1:07:49 MATHEWS, Niall RTE AC M55 06:46.8 469
60 1:08:15 TUOHY, Orla Grange-Fermoy AC F 06:49.4 743
61 1:08:18 O'NEILL, Sean Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC M55 06:49.7 212
62 1:08:21 COPITHORNE, Joe Belgooly AC M50 06:50.0 149
63 1:08:27 MILLS, Kevin Kilnaboy AC M45 06:50.6 324
64 1:08:29 DOOLEY, Michael Eagle AC M40 06:50.8 177
65 1:08:38 QUIGLEY, Ger Tulla AC M 06:51.7 157
66 1:08:45 COLLINS, Trevor Naas AC M 06:52.4 142
67 1:08:53 DERVIN, Maura Mullingar Harriers F40 06:53.2 788
68 1:09:02 COLLINS, Bernard Limerick AC M55 06:54.1 429
69 1:09:04 EGAN, Colm Midleton AC M 06:54.3 183
70 1:09:09 O'TOOLE, Paul U.C.C. BHAA M40 06:54.8 318
71 1:09:12 WALSH, Christy St. Finbarrs AC M40 06:55.1 330
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HICKEY, Fiona
BURKE, Ray
WALSH, Michael
MCEVOY, Angela
BRENNAN, Jer
O'REILLY, Brian
KELLY, Paddy
GRIFFIN, John
FITZGERALD, Declan
SPRING, Brian
FITZGERALD, Jarlath
BRODERICK, Gerry
KENT, Barry
MOYNA, Kate
AHERNE, Joe
GUILFOYLE, Frances
WILLIAMS, Adrian
DOYLE, Paul
MCCARTHY, Malachy
DUGGAN, Loretto
WALL, Norma
STREET, Patrick
RYAN, Adrian
TUTTY, Vincent
BENT, Nick
COSTELLO, Willie
SHEEHAN, Denis
FALVEY, Sinead
TWOHIG, Denise
MEEHAN, Ger
RUANE, Michael
DUNFORD, Ann
GARRAHY, Thomas
HOGAN, Michael
GYVES, Paddy
HORGAN, Cyril
MCMAHON, Michael
FLANAGAN, Dean
CRONIN, Denis
O'SULLIVAN, Sean
MONAGHAN, Brendan
CUSACK, Brendan
HOGAN, Pat
GARRAHY, Sue
TOOMEY, William
VEALE, Martin
HEALY, Deaglan
GALLAGHER, Oliver
MURRAY, Paddy
MURRAY, Ann
COLLINS, Niall
FLYNN, Mairead
O'BRIEN, Michael
TWOMEY, Christy
MORAN, Dermot
HAYES, Calvin
KELLEHER, Edel
DOOLEY, Sean
WHELAN, Sean
WEBB, George
CURTIS, Peadar
MCCARTHY, Danny
MURPHY, Stephen
FENNELL, John
SHEEHAN, John
BEAKEY, John
MOLONEY, Robert
BROPHY, Deirdre
FOLEY, Stephen
LENIHAN, Richard
O'CONNELL, Donie
CLANCY, Daragh
LAFFAN, Eimer
WHELAN, Enda
O'LOUGHLIN, Kevin
MOORE, Ray
CARROLL, Michael
O'LEARY, Neilie
HOLLAND, John
CLANCY, Catherine

Youghal AC

West Waterford AC
Midleton AC

St. Finbarrs AC
Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC
Laragh AC

Doonbeg

Carraig na bhFear AC
Kilnaboy AC

Marian AC

Loughrea AC
Loughrea AC
Clonmel AC

Riocht AC

Bilboa AC

Kilnaboy AC

Midleton AC
Grange-Fermoy AC
West Limerick AC

St. Marys AC

West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC
Grange-Fermoy AC
West Waterford AC
Donoughmore AC
West Limerick AC
Mallow AC

Leevale AC

St. Finbarrs AC

Tulla AC

Mayo AC

West Waterford AC
Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC
Clonliffe Harriers
Mallow AC

Derry

Athenry AC
Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC
Mallow AC

Midleton AC

Tuam AC
Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC
Ennis Track Club
Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC
ucb

West Waterford AC
Cork BHAA
Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC
Mayo AC

Mayo AC

Naas AC

West Waterford AC
ucb

Donoughmore AC

St. Marys AC

Bilboa AC

Eagle AC

Kilnaboy AC

Ennis Track Club
Rising Sun AC
Mallow AC

Midleton AC

Mallow AC

West Waterford AC
Clare River Harriers
Kilnaboy AC

Limerick

Galway Tri-Ath
Blarney

West Limerick AC
Midleton AC

Kilnaboy AC

Limerick AC

Sligo AC
Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC
West Waterford AC
Tulla AC

Belgooly AC

Mallow AC

Kilnaboy AC

M40

M45

F35
MJ

M55

MJ

M40

M40
M50

F40

M45
M40
F40

F35
M40
M50
M40
F35

M55

06:55.3
06:56.7
06:57.9
06:58.2
06:58.3
06:59.1
06:59.1
06:59.3
06:59.5
07:00.6
07:01.2
07:01.3
07:01.9
07:02.2
07:02.4
07:02.7
07:03.5
07:04.0
07:04.4
07:04.5
07:04.7
07:07.2
07:08.3
07:09.5
07:11.3
07:11.9
07:12.1
07:12.3
07:12.5
07:12.8
07:14.0
07:14.6
07:15.6
07:17.8
07:18.5
07:18.6
07:19.4
07:20.7
07:21.7
07:21.9
07:22.8
07:22.9
07:23.1
07:23.2
07:23.7
07:25.1
07:25.5
07:27.7
07:28.0
07:28.1
07:28.5
07:28.5
07:30.1
07:31.3
07:31.5
07:32.2
07:32.5
07:33.0
07:34.4
07:35.2
07:36.8
07:36.9
07:37.7
07:37.9
07:38.3
07:39.6
07:40.4
07:40.7
07:41.7
07:41.8
07:42.4
07:43.2
07:43.4
07:46.8
07:47.3
07:47.4
07:51.2
07:51.3
07:52.6
07:54.5

749
173
444
769
337
158
322
170
351
341
169
437
207
744
461
782
315
300
303
765
771
186
151
453
446
342
163
756
755
314
154
772
199
213
350
304
471
333
215
317
156
334
468
784
171
185
434
475
435
760
143
770
312
445
320
462
747
339
302
433
301
181
165
145
208
152
323
776
188
343
176
463
786
454
460
174
168
440
164
780
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SPILLANE, Gillian
WALSHE, John
FALSEY, Maura
GERAGH, Tom
RUANE, Mary
SLOAN, Kenny
WALSH, Stephen
GODSIL, Caroline
KITT, Frank
O'LOUGHLIN, Enda
HICKEY, Anne
MALONE, John

UI CHONGAILLE, Maire
COSGRAVE, Liam
CURTIS, Michael
MURRAY, John-Philip
DEVEREUX, Dominic
KELLY, Bernie
WALL, Triona
HASSETT, John
NAGLE, Dan
DORAN, Pat

PERRY, Anne-Marie
PETERS, Donal
BARRY, Margaret
OEHMICKEN, Norman
HAYES, Ray

O'DEA, Kevin
COLLINS, Fintan
KEARNEY, Batt
WHELAN, Philip
CASHIN, Aidan
FLANAGAN, Eamon
O'HANLON, Declan
HUSSEY, George
O'MALLEY, Christy
FALLON, Anthony
DUNNE, John
SHEEHAN, Michael
RYAN, Michael
LAWTON, Jerry
ORGAN, Christina
MATHEWS, Declan
O'SULLIVAN, Frances
MURPHY, Aisling
MAHER, Eugene
MCKILLION, Eugene
MURPHY, Mary
KEANE, Martin
O'SULLIVAN, Sandra
CROWE, Hubert
CLANCY, Seamus
BUCKLEY, Ger
FITZGIBBON, Sheila
O'DWYER, Ann
COOLEY, Geraldine
MCCARTHY, Joan
WEEKES, Lynda
O'CONNELL, Kathleen
O'BRIEN, Pat
HARNEY, Mary
EGAN, Val
O'DONOGHUE, Martin
MEEHAN, Joe
RIDGE, Andrea
COLLINS, John
ROCHE, Sean
TOHER, Mary

Eagle AC

East Cork AC
Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC
Kilnaboy AC

Mayo AC

Mayo AC

St. Brendans AC
Midleton AC

Clare River Harriers
Unatt

Cork BHAA

Kilnaboy AC
Donoughmore AC
Lisnagry

Kilnaboy AC

St. Finbarrs AC
Limerick Country Club
Galway City Harriers
West Waterford AC
Sixmilebridge

Mallow AC

Limerick

Midleton AC

Limerick Country Club
Midleton AC

Unatt

Unatt

Clare River Harriers
Kilnaboy AC

Leevale AC

Ennis

Roscommon AC
Youghal AC

Cork BHAA

CSsO

Mayo AC

Kilnaboy AC

CSsO

Limerick Country Club
Kilnaboy AC

Belgooly AC
Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC
Youghal AC

Riocht AC

Kilkenny

Kilnaboy AC

Unatt

CsO

Athenry

Cork BHAA

Tipperary
Kilmurry-Ibrickane NC AC
Limerick Country Club
Blarney Park

Blarney

Unatt

Midleton AC

Kilkenny

Midleton AC

West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC

Kilnaboy AC
Kilnaboy AC
Tuam

Limerick AC
Kilnaboy AC
Midleton AC

M50
F45
M60
F35
M
M40
M50
F35
F40
F45
F45
F40
F45
M

F
M55
M

M
F45
M60
M50
F45

22nd Annual Race - Organised by Kilnaboy Athletic Club

07:56.2
07:59.8
08:00.4
08:03.9
08:04.6
08:04.6
08:06.2
08:06.7
08:08.7
08:10.4
08:11.4
08:11.8
08:12.8
08:15.0
08:17.5
08:17.9
08:18.1
08:19.1
08:19.7
08:20.5
08:20.6
08:21.2
08:21.7
08:21.9
08:22.0
08:24.5
08:24.6
08:27.6
08:30.9
08:31.6
08:31.7
08:33.8
08:35.3
08:35.9
08:36.4
08:38.8
08:39.6
08:40.0
08:43.1
08:45.5
08:51.9
08:52.1
08:52.7
08:59.6
09:02.8
09:05.6
09:06.6
09:07.0
09:08.2
09:09.2
09:15.4
09:16.0
09:23.4
09:25.0
09:28.8
09:31.8
09:32.2
09:35.6
09:35.9
09:36.9
09:46.3
09:46.9
09:58.4
09:58.8
10:05.3
10:34.4
14:06.5
14:54.3

RaceMaster98 from Sport Systems +44(0)20 8399 1773 www.sportsystems.co.uk Webresults on

Results produced by Ballycotton Running Promotions.

742
147
785
331
745
153
305
777
442
467
750
439
773
353
326
209
187
758
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217
197
175
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464
763
473
336
148
345
200
193
201
306
216
309
430
211
161
346
144
150
781
470
774
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162
431
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457
751
146
338
192
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768
748
764
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766
443
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218
214
348
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